Total

Region

Calgary

Edmonton

Rest of AB

Sample Size

562

160

240

199

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below
100 should be interpreted with caution.

QF1. [Total mentions] Thinking of the various issues and challenges facing Canada today,
which ones do you personally care about the most?

Region
Total .
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
The Dgﬂcn / Government 26% 26% 20% 34%
spending
The Economy 35% 40% 33% 31%
Coronavirus / COVID-19 25% 27% 29% 17%
response
Health Care 28% 26% 33% 25%
Taxes 17% 12% 14% 25%
Jobs / Unemployment 24% 19% 28% 23%
EE‘;’;ggmem / Climate 20% 25% 23% 14%
Income inequality / Poverty 17% 16% 23% 12%
Fwst Nations / Indigenous 7% 6% 8% 7%
issues
Er?erg.y/NaturaI Resources 27% 35% 23% 26%
/Pipelines
Ethics / Corruption 25% 26% 17% 32%
Crime / Public safety 9% 5% 10% 10%
Immigration / Refugees 6% 4% 6% 6%
Housing affordability 9% 10% 7% 12%
National Unity (Western o o o 0
Canada/Quebec) 9% 8% 8% 10%
.Internatlonal / Global 206 206 3% 1%
issues
Other (specify) 5% 5% 5% 4%




PQL1. All things considered, do you think you are financially better off or worse off than you

were a year ago?

Region
Total g
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Better now 12% 14% 10% 14%
The same as a year ago 36% 35% 36% 37%
Worse now 51% 49% 54% 49%
Not sure 1% 2% *%% *0%

PQ2. And a year from now, do you think you will be financially better off or worse off than

you are now?

Region
Total g
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Better a year from now 24% 24% 23% 26%
The same as now 35% 28% 38% 36%
Worse a year from now 31% 36% 30% 27%
Not sure 10% 12% 9% 11%

PQ3. Do you approve or disapprove of the performance of [Premier and leader of...]?

Total Region
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Strongly approve 15% 14% 14% 17%
Moderately approve 27% 24% 18% 39%
Moderately disapprove 14% 16% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 49% 29%
Not sure/Can’t say 3% 2% 3% 4%
Net: approve 42% 38% 32% 56%
Net: Disapprove 55% 61% 65% 40%




PQ4. [Very good job/ good job] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing
a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region
Total 9
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Health Care 36% 29% 32% A47%
The Economy 38% 33% 32% 50%
Coronavirus/COVID-19 56% 60% 48% 62%
response
The DgflClt/Government 33% 32% 30% 38%
spending
Jobs/unemployment 33% 29% 28% 41%
Housing Affordability 30% 32% 23% 35%
Poverty/homelessness 29% 24% 25% 36%
E:;/;r;;ment/(:llmate 12% 36% 36% 53%
Education 35% 32% 29% 43%
Drug Use/addictions 30% 24% 29% 36%
Energy - Oil & 47% 42% 42% 56%
Gas/Pipelines
Fwst Nations/Indigenous 39% 36% 33% 48%
issues
Seniors care 28% 25% 24% 35%




PQ4. [Poor job/ very poor job] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing
a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Total Region
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB

Health Care 61% 67% 66% 50%
The Economy 56% 60% 64% 45%
Coronavirus/COVID-19 22% 37% 51% 34%
response
The DgflClt/Government 58% 61% 62% 5206
spending
Jobs/unemployment 61% 64% 65% 55%
Housing Affordability 55% 49% 65% 50%
Poverty/homelessness 59% 56% 68% 50%
(I:E:;/;r;:ment/(:llmate 5206 59% 57% 20%
Education 61% 65% 66% 50%
Drug Use/addictions 54% 55% 60% 46%
Energy - Oil & 48% 52% 53% 38%
Gas/Pipelines
Fwst Nations/Indigenous 45% 29% 51% 35%
issues
Seniors care 59% 57% 66% 51%

PQA4. [Health Care] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job
or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region
Total 9
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Very good job 7% 7% 5% 10%
Good job 29% 22% 27% 38%
Poor job 20% 24% 16% 21%
Very Poor job 40% 42% 50% 28%
Not sure/Can’t say 3% 4% 2% 3%
jh;eg: Very good job/ good 36% 29% 32% 27%
Net: Poor job/ very poor job 61% 67% 66% 50%




PQ4. [The Economy] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good

job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region
Total gl
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Very good job 6% 5% 5% 8%
Good job 32% 27% 27% 42%
Poor job 29% 29% 30% 27%
Very Poor job 27% 30% 34% 17%
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 8% 3% 5%
jl\(l)(:)t: Very good job/ good 38% 33% 32% 50%
Net: Poor job/ very poor job 56% 60% 64% 45%

PQ4. [Coronavirus/COVID-19] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a
good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Total Region
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Very good job 13% 12% 11% 15%
Good job 44% 48% 38% 47%
Poor job 24% 26% 26% 21%
Very Poor job 18% 12% 25% 13%
Not sure/Can’t say 2% 3% 1% 3%
jl\ée;: Very good job/ good 56% 60% 28% 62%
Net: Poor job/ very poor job 42% 37% 51% 34%




PQ4. [The Deficit/Government spending] Do you think the current government of
[PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region
Total gl
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Very good job 5% 3% 3% 7%
Good job 29% 29% 27% 31%
Poor job 30% 32% 28% 30%
Very Poor job 28% 28% 34% 22%
Not sure/Can’t say 9% 7% 8% 10%
jl\(l)(:)t: Very good job/ good 33% 32% 30% 38%
Net: Poor job/ very poor job 58% 61% 62% 52%

PQ4. [Jobs/unemployment] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a
good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Total Region
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Very good job 5% 4% 4% 9%
Good job 27% 25% 24% 32%
Poor job 33% 34% 33% 33%
Very Poor job 28% 30% 32% 22%
Not sure/Can’t say 6% 7% 7% 4%
jl\ée;: Very good job/ good 33% 29% 28% 21%
Net: Poor job/ very poor job 61% 64% 65% 55%




PQ4. [Housing Affordability] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a
good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region
Total gl
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Very good job 3% 3% 4%
Good job 27% 32% 21% 30%
Poor job 29% 25% 32% 30%
Very Poor job 26% 24% 33% 21%
Not sure/Can’t say 15% 19% 12% 15%
jl\(l)(:)t: Very good job/ good 30% 32% 23% 35%
Net: Poor job/ very poor job 55% 49% 65% 50%

PQA4. [Poverty/homelessness] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a
good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Total Region
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Very good job 4% 4% 3% 4%
Good job 25% 20% 22% 32%
Poor job 26% 29% 26% 25%
Very Poor job 32% 27% 42% 25%
Not sure/Can’t say 12% 19% 6% 14%
jl\ée;: Very good job/ good 29% 24% 25% 36%
Net: Poor job/ very poor job 59% 56% 68% 50%




PQ4. [Environment/Climate change] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is

doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region
Total gl
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Very good job 13% 10% 8% 20%
Good job 29% 25% 28% 32%
Poor job 19% 21% 21% 15%
Very Poor job 33% 38% 37% 25%
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 5% 7% 8%
jl\(l)(:)t: Very good job/ good 22% 36% 36% 53%
Net: Poor job/ very poor job 52% 59% 57% 40%

PQ4. [Education] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or
a poor job in each of the following areas?

Total Region
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Very good job 6% 4% 4% 11%
Good job 28% 27% 25% 32%
Poor job 21% 21% 20% 21%
Very Poor job 40% 44% 46% 29%
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 3% 4% 7%
jl\ée;: Very good job/ good 35% 32% 29% 43%
Net: Poor job/ very poor job 61% 65% 66% 50%




PQ4. [Drug Use/addictions] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a
good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region
Total gl
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Very good job 6% 4% 5% 10%
Good job 24% 20% 23% 27%
Poor job 26% 31% 25% 24%
Very Poor job 27% 23% 35% 21%
Not sure/Can’t say 16% 21% 11% 18%
jl\(l)(:)t: Very good job/ good 30% 24% 29% 36%
Net: Poor job/ very poor job 54% 55% 60% 46%

PQA4. [Energy - Oil & Gas/Pipelines] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is

doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Total Region
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Very good job 11% 10% 9% 15%
Good job 35% 32% 33% 41%
Poor job 26% 33% 27% 20%
Very Poor job 22% 19% 26% 18%
Not sure/Can’t say 6% 6% 4% 6%
jl\ée;: Very good job/ good 47% 22% 22% 56%
Net: Poor job/ very poor job 48% 52% 53% 38%




PQ4. [First Nations/Indigenous issues] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE]

is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region
Total gl
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Very good job 8% 4% 7% 13%
Good job 31% 32% 26% 35%
Poor job 16% 19% 17% 13%
Very Poor job 29% 30% 34% 22%
Not sure/Can’t say 16% 15% 16% 17%
jl\(l)(:)t: Very good job/ good 39% 36% 33% 48%
Net: Poor job/ very poor job 45% 49% 51% 35%

PQA4. [Seniors care] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job
or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Total Region
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Very good job 4% 4% 2% 5%
Good job 24% 21% 21% 30%
Poor job 29% 31% 25% 31%
Very Poor job 30% 26% 42% 20%
Not sure/Can’t say 14% 18% 10% 14%
jl\ée;: Very good job/ good 28% 25% 24% 35%
Net: Poor job/ very poor job 59% 57% 66% 51%




PQ5. And if a provincial election were held tomorrow here in [PROVINCE], which party’s
candidate would you yourself be most likely to support?

Total Region
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Liberal Party 1% 1% 1% 1%
z\lhtle;vpl))emocratlc Party 33% 39% 22% 19%
Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1%
United Conservative 33% 32% 29% 38%
Alberta Party 8% 8% 6% 9%
E:’f:om Conservative 3% 206 3% 3%
Alberta Independence Party 6% 4% 4% 9%
Other party 1% 1% 1% 1%
Undecided 12% 11% 11% 15%
Would not vote 1% 1% 1% 2%
| am not eligible to vote 1% *% 1%

PQ6. We’ve noticed that you did not select a party. Is there a party that you are currently

leaning towards?

Sample Size 76 19/ 25| 32
Region
Total 9
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB
Liberal Party 3% 2% 6%
New Democratic Party o o o 0
(NDP) 12% 23% 13% 4%
Green Party 1% 1%
United Conservative 11% 10% 18%
Alberta Party 4% 6% 3% 4%
Freedom Conservative 1% 8% 4%
Party
Alberta Independence Party 3% 7%
Undecided 56% 58% 59% 52%
Would not vote 7% 11% 4% 6%




PQ5/PQ6. currently support+ Leaners

Sample Size 557 158] 239] 197
Region
Total g
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB

Liberal Party 2% 1% 1% 2%
New Democratic Party o o o 0
(NDP) 35% 42% 44% 20%
Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1%
United Conservative 35% 33% 31% 41%
Alberta Party 8% 9% 7% 10%
Freedom Conservative 3% 206 3% 4%
Party

Alberta Independence Party % 4% 5% 11%
Other party 1% 1% 1% 1%
Undecided 8% 7% 7% 9%
Would not vote 4% 4% 4% 4%
I am not eligible to vote 1% *% 1%

PQ5/PQ6. [Decided voters] currently support+ Leaners
Sample Size 512 147] 224 179
Region
Total 9
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB

Liberal Party 2% 1% 1% 2%
New Democratic Party o o o 0
(NDP) 38% 46% 47% 22%
Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1%
United Conservative 38% 35% 33% 46%
Alberta Party 9% 9% 7% 11%
Freedom Conservative 1% 206 4% 4%
Party

Alberta Independence Party 7% 5% 5% 12%
Other party 1% 1% 1% 2%




PQ7. AB [Voters] Who did you vote for in the last [Province] provincial election in [Month of

Year]?
Sample Size 497 141] 215] 174
Region
Total g
Calgary Edmonton Rest of AB

Liberal Party 1% 2% 1% 1%
New Democratic Party o o o 0
(NDP) 33% 39% 44% 16%
Green Party *% 1% *% *%
United Conservative 55% 50% 46% 69%
Alberta Party 9% 8% 8% 11%
Freedom Conservative %06 %06 %06 1%
Party

Alberta Independence Party 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other party *0% *0% 1%




